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Q1 About You   

   
ICAEW Chartered Accountant  

Partner 1 
Other Chartered Accountant 

Manager 2 
Qualified 1 

Other Accountant 
Qualified 1 
Training 1 

Other Profession  
Manager 1 
Qualified 1 

Other 3 
Prefer Not to Say 1 

  

   

  

   

   

   

   

   

   
 

27%

9%

9%
37%

9%

9%

Q2. Age  

16-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

Prefer Not to Say

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

No Prefer Not to Say

Q4. (a) Do you consider yourself to 
have a disability according to the 

definition in the Equality Act?

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

No Prefer Not to Say

Q4. (b) Are your day-to-day activities 
limited because of a health problem or 

disability which has lasted, or is 
expected to last, at least 12 months?

36%

55%

9%

Q3. Gender

Male

Female

Prefer Not to Say



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Q5. Ethnic Group 

 

White British/English/Welsh/Northern 

Irish/Scottish 

Q6. Faith 

             

Christian           No Religion 

Prefer Not to Say 

Q7. Sexual Orientation                                                                                                                                                                     

 

Heterosexual/Straight  

Prefer Not to Say 

27%

46%

27%

Q8 (a) If you went to university (to study a 
BA, Bsc course or higher), were you part of 
the first generation of your family to do so?

Yes

Did Not Attend

Prefer Not to Say

73%

27%

Q8 (b) Did you mainly attend a 
state or fee-paying school 
between the ages 11-18? 

Uk State School

Prefer Not to Say

18%

55%

27%

Q9 (a) Did any of your parent(s) or 
guardian(s) complete a university 

degree or equivalent (eg BA, BSc or 
higher)?  

Yes

No

Prefer Not to Say
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9%

18%

9%

46%

18%

Q9 (b) Which of these is your 
highest level of qualifications? 

AS levels/VCEs, Higher Diploma

2+ A Levels/VCEs, 4+ AS level, Higher
School Cert, Progression, Higher
Diploma
NVQ Level 4-5, HNC, HND, RSA Higher
Diploma, BTEC Higher Level

Professional Qualifications (eg
teaching, nursing, accountancy)

Prefer Not to Say

0

2

4

6

8

No I don't know Prefer Not to Say

Q9 (c)Did the following apply 
at any point during your 

school years? 
Your household received 

income support?

82%

18%

Q10(b) Do you look after, or give any 
help or support to family members, 

friends, neighbours or others because 
of either: - Long term physical or 

mental ill-health / disability -
Problems related to old-age?

No Prefer Not to Say

73%

27%

Q9 (d) Did the following apply at any 
point during your school years? 
You recieved free school meals?

No Prefer Not to Say

Q10 Caring Responsibilities 

(a) Are you a primary carer for a child or children      

under 18? 

10 Answered ‘No’ 

2 Answered ‘Prefer Not to Say’ 


